RESOLUTION NO.
E HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SANTA RO

RESOLUTION OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING THE HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER PROGRAM ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN REVISION ESTABLISHING LIMITED PREFERENCES FOR THE WAITING LIST

DECOLUTION NO

WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Community Services, under direction of the Santa Rosa Housing Authority, administers the federal Housing Choice Voucher Program for the City of Santa Rosa. Nationally, the program is administered by the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); and

WHEREAS, HUD requires that each local Housing Authority adopt an Administrative Plan to define and guide the local administration and implementation of the Housing Choice Voucher program; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority desires to implement a Limited Preference system in the Housing Choice Voucher Program for persons experiencing homelessness; and

WHEREAS, implementing a Limited Preference is a policy change that requires a revision to the Administrative Plan, and;

WHEREAS, under HUD regulations the adoption of revisions to the Administrative Plan must be by Housing Authority resolution during a public meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Housing Authority of the City of Santa Rosa to adopt the revision to Chapter 4, Section 4-III.C. of the Housing Choice Voucher Administrative Plan dated April 24, 2017.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED by the Housing Authority of the City of Santa Rosa this 24th day of April, 2017.

AYES:			
NOES:			
ABSENT:			
ABSTAIN:			
		APPROVED:	
			Chair
ATTEST:			
	Secretary		